
2026 Hilbert College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (8), Opp (12)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Burkley (1), Stolowski (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Bentley (4-4),
Koenig (4-4), Mirras (4-4), Stolowski (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Soliz, Jazlynn .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 1 1 2 8 1.333 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 7 2 .833
18 Esmond, Madison .400 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
13 Gionta, Emma .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Stolowski, Kailey .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
45 Schimek, Shelby .333 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
6 Higgins, Ava .333 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
15 Schwarzkopf, Grace .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 3 .571
17 Burkley, Lillian .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Mathews, Charly .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Stolowski, Kaitlin .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
32 Mulvaney, Brenna .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Lopez, Miyah .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
42 Yadov, Alana .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Mirras, Stephanie .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Koenig, Victoria .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Koenig, Vanessa .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Bentley, Kimberly .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
Totals .182 2-2 44 2 8 0 1 1 2 13 .295 2 0 16 0 .217 0 0 1-2 34 14 8 .857
Opponents .316 2-2 57 18 18 4 0 0 12 22 .386 6 1 9 0 .385 1 0 8-9 36 13 1 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Mirras, Stephanie 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 .071 1 0 0 0 0
22 Bentley, Kimberly 5.60 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 10 4 0 1 3 0 0 .406 1 0 0 0 0
8 Stolowski, Kailey 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
42 Yadov, Alana 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.18 0-2 5 2 0 0 0 11.1 18 18 10 6 9 4 0 0 .316 4 1 0 1 0
Opponents 1.17 2-0 3 2 1 1 0 12.0 8 2 2 2 16 0 1 1 .182 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Hilbert College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Stolowski, Kaitlin 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
9 Koenig, Victoria 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Esmond, Madison 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gionta, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Schimek, Shelby 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stolowski, Kailey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Koenig, Vanessa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Burkley, Lillian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
6 Higgins, Ava 12 10 1 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Soliz, Jazlynn 12 3 7 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lopez, Miyah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schwarzkopf, Grace 7 2 2 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bentley, Kimberly 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Mathews, Charly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mulvaney, Brenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Yadov, Alana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mirras, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
88 Plotkin, Sadie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 56 34 14 8 .857 2 16 2 .889 2 0
Opponents 50 36 13 1 .980 0 2 2 .500 1 0


